B.S.21.E0012

Author: Jayson Ray Jr. SGA Vice President sgavp@uno.edu (985)414-0888 Referred To: Desmond LeBlanc Date Filed: 4/30/2021 Number of Pages Total: 1

A Bill

This is a bill to budget the 2021-2022 Student Government Association fiscal year by means of the 1987 Student Referendum.

Whereas, the Student Government Association (SGA) is mandated by the SGA Constitution to provide a budget for the upcoming fiscal year;

Whereas, the Central Budget Committee (CBC) has convened on April 26, 27, and 30th 2021, to form the 2021-2022 fiscal year SGA Budget;

Whereas, the CBC has submitted a finalized budget for SGA Senate and Executive approval;

BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION THAT:

- I. THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION (SGA) APPROVES THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR THE 2020-2021 FISCAL YEAR.
- II. ALL UNUSED FUNDS SHALL REVERT BACK TO THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION RESERVE ACCOUNT AT THE END OF THE 2020-2021 FISCAL YEAR.
- III. SEE ATTACHED BUDGET.

Senate Action: Pass	Vote: 12- Yes 0-No
Desmond LeBlanc (May 12, 2021 09:11 CDT)	May 12, 2021
PRESIDING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	DATE
SG President's Action: Pass	
Julian Romero (May 12, 2021 09:18 CDT)	May 12, 2021
SGA PRESIDENT'S SIGNATURE	DATE
VETO OVERI	RIDE
Senate Action on Veto:	Vote:
PRESIDING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	DATE

Budget Bill 21-22

Final Audit Report

2021-05-12

Created:	2021-05-12
By:	Joy Ballard (jnballa1@uno.edu)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAX5G3HwvbgqFWdVafOUsBHPwdPv2F-IOI

"Budget Bill 21-22" History

- Document created by Joy Ballard (jnballa1@uno.edu) 2021-05-12 - 1:42:59 PM GMT- IP address: 137.30.197.37
- Document emailed to Desmond LeBlanc (dclebla1@my.uno.edu) for signature 2021-05-12 - 1:44:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Desmond LeBlanc (dclebla1@my.uno.edu) 2021-05-12 - 2:11:04 PM GMT- IP address: 184.189.117.4
- Document e-signed by Desmond LeBlanc (dclebla1@my.uno.edu) Signature Date: 2021-05-12 - 2:11:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 184.189.117.4
- Document emailed to Julianne Romero (jmromer2@my.uno.edu) for signature 2021-05-12 2:11:36 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Julianne Romero (jmromer2@my.uno.edu) 2021-05-12 - 2:15:39 PM GMT- IP address: 107.77.198.201
- Document e-signed by Julianne Romero (jmromer2@my.uno.edu) Signature Date: 2021-05-12 - 2:18:36 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 107.77.198.201
- Agreement completed. 2021-05-12 - 2:18:36 PM GMT